Middle Tennessee

The Arc Davidson County & Greater Nashville – 90355 
240 Great Circle Road, Suite 338
Nashville, TN 37228
Phone: 615-321-5699
Fax: 615-627-1405
Executive Director: 	Sheila Moore; ext. 216 (smoore@arcdc.org)
Family Support Staff:		Lorie Golden, ext. 110 (lgolden@arcdc.org)
		LaKeesha Jackson-Clayborn, ext. 109 (ljackson@arcdc.org)   
		
Counties Served:		Davidson and Wilson
www.arcdc.org


The Arc Williamson County – 91163
129 W. Fowlkes, Suite 143
Franklin, TN 37064
Phone: 615-790-5815, Ext. 3
Fax: 615-790-5891
Executive Director: 	Katy Clouse (kacarc@thearcwc.org)  
Family Support Staff: 	Alex Griner (alex.griner@thearcwc.org) 
Counties Served:		Williamson
www.thearcwc.org


Buffalo River Services, Inc. – 76702	Physical Address (not for mail)
P. O. Box 847	410 Hog Creek Road
Waynesboro, TN 38485	Waynesboro 38485
Phone: 931-762-3381 or 931-762-3203
Executive Director: 	Phillip Garner (phil.garner@brstn.org)
Family Support Staff: 	Melissa Brewer (melissa.brewer@brstn.org)
Counties Served:		Giles, Hickman, Lawrence, Lewis, Maury, Perry, and Wayne
		 www.brstn.org


Community Development Center – 13874
111 Eaglette Way
Shelbyville, TN 37160
Phone: Agency 931-684-8681/Family Support Direct Line: 931-684-7673
Executive Director: 	Anita Teague (anita.teague@cdctn.org)
Family Support Staff: 	Christy Jensen (family.support@cdctn.org)
Counties Served:		Bedford, Coffee, Franklin, Lincoln, Marshall, and Moore
		www.cdctn.org



Developmental Services of Dickson County – 76819		Physical Address (not for mail)
P.O. Box 31913	225 A Dunbar Cave Road
Clarksville, TN  37040	Clarksville, TN 37043
Phone: 931-648-3695
Executive Director: 	Donald Redden (dredden@dsdc.org)
Family Support Staff: 	Michelle Fox 931-538-6463 (mfox@dsdc.org)
Counties Served:		Montgomery, and Stewart

		Peggy Seay (pseay@dsdc.org) 931-994-8363
Counties Served:		Cheatham, Dickson, Houston, and Humphreys
		 www.dsdc.org 
 
Habilitation and Training Services, Inc. (HATS) – 81625	Physical Address 
P. O. Box 1856	545 Airport Road
Gallatin, TN 37066
Phone: 615-575-4119
Fax: 615-382-3079
Executive Director:	Ben Minnix (bminnix@hatstn.org)
Family Support Staff: 	Elaine Broyles (ebroyles@hatstn.org)
Counties Served:		Robertson, Sumner, and Trousdale
		 www.hatstn.org  

Pacesetters, Inc. – 75184 
2511 Highway 111 North
Algood, TN 38506
Phone: 931-537-9179
Executive Director: 	Larry Rector (Larry.Rector@pacesetterstn.com)
Family Support Staff: 	Supervisor: Cathy Presley (cathy.presley@pacesetterstn.com) 
		Coordinators:  
		Misty Voiles, ext. 1 (misty.voiles@pacesetterstn.com)
 Counties Served:		Cannon, Fentress, Pickett, Putnam, Smith, Van Buren, and Warren
		Marilyn Harris, ext. 2 (marilyn.harris@pacesetterstn.com) 
Counties Served: 		Clay, Cumberland, DeKalb, Jackson, Macon, Overton, and White	
		www.pacesetters.com
 
UCP of Middle Tennessee – 30698	Physical Address (not for mail)
P.O. Box 10996	1200 9th Ave. North, Suite 110
Murfreesboro, Tennessee 37129	Nashville, TN 37208
Phone:  615-796-3341	(615) 242-4091
Fax 615-369-3085                                                                            
Executive Director:        Deana Claiborne (Deana_Claiborne@ucpnashville.org)
Family Support Staff:		Claressa Ham (family_support@ucpnashville.org) 
Counties Served:		Rutherford
  			https://www.ucpmidtn.org/ 

